

नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY
सिविल इंजिनियरिंग विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
अनुरक्षण प्रभाग -I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I

कोटेशन / QUOTATION No.5/336/CIVIL/Mtc-I/2023-TS dated 10.01.2024

निम्नलिखित कार्य के लिए प्रतिष्ठित एवं अनुभवी ठेकेदारों या फर्म से प्रतिशत दर के आधार पर मुहरबंद कोटेशन आमंत्रित किए जाते हैं;

Sealed quotations are invited on percentage rate basis from the reputed and experienced contractors for the following work;

कार्य का नाम;	: एनएमपीए में जेएनसी हॉल में ग्रीन रूम का नवीनीकरण
Name of work	: Renovation of Green rooms at JNC Hall at NMPA
अनुमानित लागत / Estimated Cost	: Rs.1,40,206.70
ईएमडी / EMD	: Rs.3,310.00
खुलने की तिथि / Date of opening	: 15.01.2024
समापन अवधि / Completion Period	: 30 days

The quotation shall be dropped in the tender box placed in A.O. building ground floor on or before 3.00 P.M. on **15.01.2024** and will be opened at 3.30P.M on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their authorised representatives. The BOQ, specification and other particulars are enclosed. The NMPA reserves the right to accept or reject quotation without assigning reasons thereof.


The Earnest Money Deposit shall be paid through NEFT/RTGS in favour of FA&CAO, NMPA and copy of the NEFT/RTGS receipt shall be enclosed along with the quotation. The benefit of exemption of EMD to all Micro and Small Enterprises (MSE) shall be allowed. The proof of being MSE registered with District Industries Centers (DIC) shall be enclosed. The quotation without copy of receipt of RTGS/NEFT/Certificate will not be entertained.

NMPA Bank Details for remittance of Tender fee and EMD.

1. Name of the Bank: State Bank of India, Panambur, Mangalore - 575 010.
2. Bank A/C No. 10205649448
3. IFSC Code: SBIN0002249
4. MICR Code: 575002011

The Contractor shall write the percentage rate in figures as well as in words clearly in the enclosed BOQ. The percentage rate quoted shall be inclusive of labour, tool and plants, transportation, machinery etc. complete. GST will be reimbursed as applicable. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work and applicable taxes will be recovered from the bill.

The Contractor shall submit the quotation accompanied with covering letter on bidder's letter head having GST/Pan. The offer submitted should be open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening the same. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement/undertaking in the prescribed form on a stamp paper of required value and sign all the pages of the contract form including Plan(s) enclosed to the same.


कार्यकारी अभियंता (सिविल) / Executive Engineer (Civil),
खरखाव प्रभाग-I / Maintenance Division-I,

नव मेंगलोर पत्तन प्राधिकरण / NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY
सिविल इंजिनियरिंग विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
अनुरक्षण प्रभाग -I / MAINTENANCE DIVISION-I
कोटेशन/QUOTATION No.5/336 /CIVIL/Mtc-I/2023-TS dated 10.01.2024

BILL OF QUANTITIES

कार्य का नाम: : एनएमपीए में जेएनसी हॉल में ग्रीन रूम का नवीनीकरण					
Name of work: Renovation of Green rooms at JNC Hall at NMPA					
SI No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	Rate in Figures	Amount - Rs. Ps.
1	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground to the appropriate disposal area as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	25.00	Sqm	29.00	725.00
2	Demolishing stone rubble masonry manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material to the appropriate disposal area as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar..	3.00	Cum	1290.00	3,870.00
3	Providing and fixing new 9mm PVC laminated false ceiling suspended with the frame work and accessories completed from the roof slab, beams etc. by means of aluminum angles, J bolts, Tee runners and edge trim etc. , cutting the openings for fixing light fittings, including cost of materials, labours, lead and lift finishing etc. complete as per specification.	60.00	Sqm	1362.75	81,765.00
4	Providing and fixing water resistant wall paper of selected design to the wall by applying adhesives uniformly over the entriea area of the wall and also on the backside of the wall paper, sticking firmly without any bubbles, including cost of material, labour, T&P etc. all complete.	27.00	Sqm	914.60	24,694.20
5	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ m2 including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm	2.50	Sqm	1111.00	2,777.50
6	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer in charge.	150.00	Sqm	83.00	12,450.00

7	Distemping with dry distemper of approved brand and manufacture (two coats) of required shade on new work, over and including water thinnable priming coat to give an even shade after thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt, dust, mortar drops and foreign matter including preparing the surface even and sand paper smooth, cost of materials, labour complete as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge.	150.00	Sqm	83.00	12,450.00
8	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :One coats on old work as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer in charge.	25.00	Sqm	59.00	1,475.00
Amount put to quotation (excluding GST) Rs. :					1,40,206.70
ADD: % () Above the estimate amount put to quotation.					Rs.
LESS: % () Below the estimate amount put to quotation					Rs.
Total Amount Rs.					
Rupees					

Note: GST will be reimbursed as applicable

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR